Mry 3-23-99

	`								
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-25-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office							
Name of conveying part	100672341	ne and address of receiving party(in ECE							
Samuel D. Naffziger	100072341								
Sanider D. Mariziger		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304							
Additional name(s) of conveying parts	y(ies) attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name							
Security Agreement Other									
Execution Date(s): 10/22/97									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)							
Serial No.: 08/955,729	Date Filed: 10/22/97	N/A							
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>									
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD C		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed							
3404 E. Harmony Road									
Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.							
/25/1998 JSHABOZZ 00000017 DA#:082 le Ref: 00000024 DA#: 062025 069 [FC:581 40.00 CH	925 08955729 55729	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025							
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.									
)		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
Jeannie McGrew Name of Person Signing Jeannie McGrew Signature 3/18/98 Date									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3									
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Do Not detach this portion									
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment									
Washington, D.C. 20231									

Rev 10/97 (Recdasgn)

PATENT

REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _ 10970182-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

successo	ors and assigns,	erance of my/our op the entire right, title Patent of the United	and interest, in	ncluding the righ		
Dynamic	Logic Gate With	Relaxed Timing Rec	uirements And	Output State Ho	olding	
Filing dat	te: 10/22	147	Serial	No.: <u> </u>	95, 70 1	
continuat Letters Pa	tions-in-part (C-I atent, and any a	and improvement(s -P's), divisionals, ar nd all Letters Patent or therefor; and any	nd renewals of t of the United :	and substitutes States and of co	for said application to the said application of the sa	ation for said thereto which
be held a the term fully and	and enjoyed by hor terms for w	orize HP to file appli HP, its successors, a hich said Letters Pa same would have	assigns, nomine Itent respectivel	es or legal repre ly may be grant	esentatives, to to ed, reissued or	he full end of extended, as
that I/we covenant deliver al improven legal repr said inverproceedir reissue a everythin enforce, any and a	e have not exect and agree that Il such papers nent(s), said appresentatives, and ention(s) or impress, to sign all leand foreign appressible to aid for its or their of	enant that I/we have used and will not expended and will not expended as may be necessablication and said Language I/we agree to comprovement(s), said a lawful papers, to explications, to make the HP, its successors own benefit, proper vided the expenses of the same and the same are the same and the same are the sam	kecute any agree a request is rury or desirable etters Patent, functional to HP, application and call rightful oas, assigns, nom patent protectic	ement in conflict nade, and witho to perfect the to HP, its succe or to its nomine said Letters Pa imers and division ths and declara inees and legal in	et herewith, and ut undue delay, title to said in assors, assigns, e.e., all known factent, to testify onals, continuate ations, and gerepresentatives ation(s) or impresentation(s)	I I/we further execute and execute and execute and execute and execute and execute are some execute and execute an
States and patents of and all Le United S	nd any official of on applications a etters Patent for states which ma	thorize and request any country or coust aforesaid, to issue said invention(s) or by be issued and got of this assignment.	intries foreign to to HP, as assign improvement(s granted on or	o the United Sta gnee of the entires), including any	ites whose duty e right, title and and all Letters	it is to issue interest, any Patent of the
application	on now identified	e and direct HP at d by the attorney do own to them by the	ocket number a	nd title set forth	above as soon	date of said as the same
Inventor's S	Gignature (Seal)	Man	Date Assignm	ent Signed: 10-	22-77	
	Typed Name: Samue	I D. Naffziger	Dat	e Application Signed	: 10-22-9	
State of	Colorado)				
County of	Larimer) ss.:)	h			
personally I		t CAF 19 GM 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		e to be the person	who acknowledge who acknowledge	who is ded the foregoing
					ry Public commission expires:	
					My Commission E.	

my Commission Expires June 3, 2001

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/97 (Assign)